

No. 12,673

IN THE  
United States  
Court of Appeals

For the Ninth Circuit

---

COLES TRADING COMPANY, a Corporation,  
*Appellant,*

vs.

SPIEGEL, INC., a Corporation,  
*Appellee.*

---

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Upon Appeal from the District Court of the United States  
for the District of Arizona.

---

EVANS, HULL, KITCHEL & JENCKES  
NORMAN S. HULL

807 Title & Trust Building  
Phoenix, Arizona

*Attorneys for Appellants.*

## SUBJECT INDEX

---

	Page
Jurisdictional Statement.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	2
Specifications of Errors.....	5
Summary of Argument.....	6
Argument .....	7
I. Under the Contract Between the Parties, Spiegel Assumed the Obligation to Pay Excess Taxes.....	7
A. By the Physical Incorporation of the Lease, and by the Reference Made to It in the Contract, Spiegel Assumed Its Burdens.....	8
B. The Circumstances Surrounding the Making of the Contract and the Conduct of the Parties Support This Construction.....	12
II. The Contract Constitutes an Assignment and Places the Burden on Spiegel to Pay the Taxes as a Matter of Law	16
A. The Contract Is an Assignment.....	17
B. Spiegel, as Assignee, Is Liable on the Covenant to Pay Taxes.....	20
Conclusion .....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

	Pages
—————	
CASES	
Burnett v. Lynch, 5 Barn & C. 589, 108 Eng. Reprint 220 (1826) .....	22
City of Lake View v. MacRitchie, 134 Ill. 203, 25 N.E. 663 (1890) .....	11
Consolidated Coach Corp. v. Consolidated Realty Co., 251 Ky. 614, 65 S.W.2d 724 (1933).....	18
Crowley v. Gormley, 59 App. Div. 256, 69 N.Y.S. 576 (1901)...	21
Gardner v. Trigg, 59 Ariz. 397, 129 Pac.2d 666 (1942).....	13
Homan v. Employers Reinsurance Corporation, 345 Mo. 650, 136 S.W.2d 289 (1939).....	10
Hoover v. Odle, 31 Ariz. 147, 250 Pac. 993 (1926).....	13
Hughes v. Young, 5 Gill & J. 67 (Md. 1832).....	22
Kewanee Boiler Corp. v. American Laundry Mach. Co., 289 Ill. App. 482, 7 N.E.2d 461 (1937).....	21
Marathon Oil Co. v. Lambert, 103 S.W.2d 176 (Tex. Civ. App. 1937) .....	18
Mason v. Smith, 131 Mass. 510 (1881).....	21
McKeon v. Wendelken, 25 Misc. 711, 55 N.Y.S. 626 (1899).....	22
Moule v. Garret, L.R. 5 Exch. 132 (1870).....	21
National City Bank of Cleveland v. Citizens Building Co., 74 N.E.2d 273 (Ohio App. 1947).....	15
Ocean Grove Camp Meeting Ass'n. of M. E. Church v. Reeves, 79 N.J.L. 334, 75 A. 782 (1910).....	22
Paine v. Copper Belle Mining Co., 13 Ariz. 406, 114 Pac. 964 (1911) .....	12
Pendleton v. Brown, 25 Ariz. 604, 221 Pac. 213 (1923).....	12, 15
Sexton v. Chicago Storage Co., 129 Ill. 318, 21 N.E. 920 (1889) .....	18, 19

	Pages
Shreck v. Coates, 59 Ariz. 269, 126 Pac.2d 308 (1942).....	17
Smiley v. Van Winkle, 6 Cal. 606 (1856).....	19
Taylor v. Marshall, 255 Ill. 545, 99 N.E. 638 (1912).....	19, 20

TEXTS

32 Am. Jur. 289, Sec. 313.....	17
--------------------------------	----

STATUTES

Title 28, U.S.C., Section 1291.....	1
Title 28, U.S.C., Section 2107.....	1
Title 28, U.S.C., Section 1332(a) (1).....	2



No. 12,673
